

INSTRUCTION supplementing the Instruction on awarding and terminating mandate

Sarajevo, May 2024

Na Pursuant to Article 2.9 paragraph (1) point 2 and in connection with Article 1.10 paragraph (3), 9.5, 9.6, 9.8 and 13.5. of the Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, number: 23/01, 7/02, 9/02, 20/02, 25/02, 4/04, 20/04, 25/05, 52/05, 65/05, 77/05, 11/06, 24/06, 32/07, 33/08, 37/08, 32/10, 18/13, 7/14, 31/16, 41/20, 38/22, 51/22, 67/22 and 24/24), the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina has at its 20th session, held on May 3, 2024, passed

INSTRUCTION

supplementing the Instruction on awarding and terminating mandate

Article 1

A new Article 16f shall be added after Article 16e in the Instruction on awarding and terminating the mandate (Official Gazette of BiH, nos. 27/22, 77/22, 78/22 and 26/24), which shall read as follows:

"Article 16f

- (1) Certificates of election for members of the Presidency of Bosnia and Herzegovina, members of both houses of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, members of both houses of the Parliament of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina, members of the National Assembly of the Republic of Srpska, and delegates to the Council of the People of the Republika Srpska may be delivered by representatives of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina at the constitutive session of these authorities, upon their request.
- (2) The manner and timing of delivery of the certificate of election for members of the cantonal assemblies and mayors is determined by a decision of the BiH Central Election Commission, following consultation with the respective cantonal, municipal, or city authorities."

Article 2.

This Instruction shall enter into force on the day of its enactment and shall be published in Official Gazette of BiH, Official Gazette of FBiH, Official Gazette of RS and the Official Gazette of the District of Brčko of BiH, and the website of the Central Election Commission of Bosnia and Herzegovina, www.izbori.ba.

Number: 05-1-02-2-563-1/24

Sarajevo, May 3, 2024

Dr. Irena Hadžiabdić

President